WASHINGTON AFFILIATED INTEREST FILING CONFIDENTIAL ATTACHMENT A

PURCHASE ORDER 0000043703

VERIFICATION

I, Justin S. Lofley, am an employee of PacifiCorp with personal knowledge of this affiliated interest transaction between PacifiCorp and Nevada Power Company. Attached to this filing is Purchase Order 0000043703, which includes Nevada Power Company's Purchase Order Standard Terms and Conditions. I verify that Purchase Order is a true and accurate copy of the original.

I declare upon the penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 25, 2022 at Salt Lake City, Utah.

Justin 8. Lofley

Director, Supply Chain,

PacifiCorp

(801) 220-43290

justin.lofley@pacificorp.com

VERIFICATION

I, Joe Paul, am an employee of PacifiCorp with personal knowledge of this affiliated interest transaction between PacifiCorp and Nevada Power Company. Attached to this filing is Purchase Order 0000043703, which includes Nevada Power Company's Purchase Order Standard Terms and Conditions. I verify that Purchase Order is a true and accurate copy of the original.

I declare upon the penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 27, 2022 at Salt Lake City, Utah.

Joe Paul,

Assistant General Counsel for PacifiCorp

(801) 220-4287

joe.paul@PacifiCorp.com